You

YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015

Referen.dum Referendum Westmlnste.r Voting 2010 Vote Holyrood .Votlng Holyrood Past Viote 2011 Gender
Headline vote 2014 Intention intention
Total | Yes | No | Yes | No [con|Lab| P |snp|con|Lab| Y |snP|con|Lab| M [sNp[con [Lab| M [snp|Mate | Femate
Dem Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample| 1162 504 | 569 | 500 | 610 [147]265| 70 |490|154(394| 147 |210]150|260] 70 |508]|129(295]| 73 |422|555]| 607

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April  April 29
16-20 - May 1
Westminster Headline Voting Intention
[Excludes Don't knows and Would not votes and
taking into account likelihood to vote]
Con 17 15 1 28 1 27 (100 O 0 0|65 7 5 2189 4 4 0|67 6 7 4 | 13 16
Lab 25 26 6 46 6 45 0 100 O o9 50 22 713 9 6 415 62 20 12 27 26
LibDem 5 7 1 12 1 12 o 0 100 0|7 2 23 116 1 8 0|9 2 47 2 5 8
SNP 49 49 88 11 89 13 0 O 0 100|112 40 44 89| 2 2 5 95|14 29 20 79| 49 49
Other 4 4 3 3 3 3 0 O 0 o7 1 6 110 2 0 116 1 6 3 5 2
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 3 2 0 3 0 3 0 O 0 o7 o 0 110 2 0 o5 1 0 1 3 1
Green 1 1 3 0 2 1 0 O 0 ofo o 5 oo o 0 oo O 6 2 1 1
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0]0 O 0 0]0 O 0 o]J]o0o o 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0]0 O 0 0]0 O 0 o]J]o0o o 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0]0 O 0 0]0 O 0 o]j]o 1 0 0 0 0
The general election will be held on May 7. On a
scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely are you to vote in the
general election?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 3 4 2 4 3 3 1 0 5 210 1 1 210 o0 4 210 1 1 2 3 5
1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0O 0 0 0] 0 O 0 0]0 O 0 o]J]o0o o0 1 0 1 1
2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0] 0 O 0 0] 0 O 1 o]J]o0o o0 0 0 0 0
3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 1 0 10 O 0 10 O 2 o]J]o0o o0 0 1 1 0
4 1 1 1 1 1 1 0o 1 0 o] 1 O 0 10 O 8 110 1 0 2 0 2
5 1 3 2 2 1 3 1 2 0 112 1 2 111 3 2 112 2 1 2 2 3
6 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 4 0] 0 O 2 10 O 5 1 1 0 4 0 0 1
7 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1{1 o0 0 0] 2 1 0 112 1 0 0 1 1
8 4 3 2 4 2 4 2 1 7 312 2 2 112 1 7 3 1 2 5 2 2 3
9 6 6 5 6 5 7 10 6 4 57 6 5 5|10 7 5 5|16 7 4 3 7 5
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 80 81 85 81 86 81 |84 89 79 87|86 89 83 88|8 87 66 87|8 8 84 88| 83 78
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Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015

Weighted Sample

Westminster Headline Voting Intention
[Excludes Don't knows and Would not votes and
taking into account likelihood to vote]
Con
Lab
Lib Dem
SNP
Other
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP
Green
BNP
Respect
Other
The general election will be held on May 7. On a
scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely are you to vote in the
general election?
0 - Certain NOT to vote
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 - Absolutely certain to vote

April
16-20

17
25

49

O OOPrWw

OBRNNRPRPPFPORPROW

2]
(=)

Age Social grade Where born

Total |18:24|25:39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABCH | C2DE | Scotiand | FSehere | Oureide
1162 | 138 | 275 | 414 [335| 546 | 616 | 041 | 116 | 105
% % % % % % % % % %

April 29

-May 1
15 |12 13 13 18| 16 13| 14 22 4
26 |21 24 30 26| 26 27| 25 33 38
7 5 6 5 8|8 5| 6 9 1
49 |53 53 50 43| 46 52 | 52 31 40
4 9o 3 2 4|l a 3| 3 5 6
2 2 2 1 2|1 2| 2 3 2
1 7 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 4
0 o o o ofo of o 0 0
0 o o o ofo of o 0 0
0 o o o 1|1 o] o 0 0
4 |10 5 2 2|4 4] 2 2 19
1 1 2 o oo 1| 1 2 0
0 1 o o oo of o 0 0
0 2 0o 1 oflo 1| o 0 2
1 5 1 1 oflo 2| 1 0 5
3 1 6 3 o1 3| 2 1 6
1 2 1 1 ofl1 1| 1 0 4
1 4 2 o ofl1 1| 1 1 1
3 5 3 3 2|2 3| 3 2 6
6 6 9 6 4|7 5| 6 6 8
81 |64 72 84 o1| 83 79| 83 86 49
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You

Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults .
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015 What the world thinks

Referen.dum Referendum Westmlnste.r Voting 2010 Vote Holyrood .Votlng Holyrood Past Viote 2011 Gender
Headline vote 2014 Intention intention
Total | Yes | No | Yes | No [con|Lab| P |snP|con|Lab| Y |snP|con|Lab| M [sNp[con [Lab| M [snp|mate | Femate
Dem Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample| 1162 504 | 569 | 500 | 610 [147]265| 70 |490|154(394] 147 |210)150|260] 70 |508]129(295]| 73 |422|555]| 607

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % N % % % % %
April  April 29
16-20 -May 1
Westminster Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Con 17 14 1 28 1 27 100 O 0 0|65 7 5 218 4 4 0|67 6 6 4 |1 14 15
Lab 25 26 6 46 5 44 0O 100 O 0] 9 50 22 713 90 7 415 61 20 12| 27 25
LibDem 5 7 2 12 1 12 0O 0 100 0|7 2 24 116 2 8 0]9 3 48 2 5 8
SNP 49 49 87 11 89 13 0O o0 0 10012 40 44 89| 2 2 5 95|13 28 20 79| 49 49
Other 4 4 3 3 3 3 0O o0 0 0o]7 1 6 110 2 1 116 1 6 3 5 2
Other Parties Voting Intention
Green 3 1 2 0 2 1 0O o0 0 0] 0 O 5 0] 0 O 1 o]J]0 o0 6 2 1 1
UKIP 1 2 0 3 0 3 0O o0 0 0o|]7 O 0 110 2 0 0|5 1 0 1 3 1
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O o0 0 0] 0 O 0 0] 0 O 0 o]J]0 o0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O o0 0 0]0 O 0 0]0 O 0 o]J]0 o0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 1 0 1 0 0O o0 0 o 0 1 0 0]0 O 0 o]0 1 0 0 0 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 3 3 0 3 0 3 0o o0 0 o0 O 0 110 O 8 olo o 0 1 3 4
Don't know 9 8 4 10 5 11 0o o0 0 o5 7 8 6 |2 5 4 313 9 10 5 5 11
Holyrood Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Con 14 15 1 28 2 27 |90 2 13 1|65 7 5 2 (100 O 0 0|72 4 6 5115 15
Lab 25 25 4 46 4 44 7 8 6 1|10 47 23 410 100 O 0|5 62 20 8 |27 24
LibDem 6 7 2 11 1 11 2 2 79 1|16 2 25 110 0 100 O0)]7 3 46 3 5 8
SNP 51 49 88 12 89 15 1 8 2 9812 42 41 91| 0 O 0 100 12 28 20 82| 49 49
Other 4 4 5 3 4 3 0O 0 0 0|6 2 6 210 o0 0 0|5 3 7 3 4 4
Holyrood Other Parties Voting Intention
Green 2 2 3 1 3 1 0O 0 0 o]0 1 5 0] 0 O 0 o|J]o0 1 7 2 2 3
Scottish Socialist 2 0 1 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0] 0 O 0 0] 0 O 0 o]J]o0o o0 0 0 0 0
UKIP 0 1 0 2 0 2 0O 0 0 0|6 O 0 10 O 0 0|5 1 0 1 2 1
Solidarity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O o0 0 o]0 1 0 0] 0 O 0 o|J]o0 1 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O o0 0 0]0 O 0 0]0 O 0 o|J]0 o0 0 0 0 0
Holyrood Non Voters
Would Not Vote 3 3 0 3 0 3 0o o0 0 110 O 0 210 o0 0 oo 1 0 1 4 3
Don't know 8 8 5 10 5 10 1 5 7 113 5 13 5|0 0 0 0|2 7 14 6 7 9
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Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015

Weighted Sample

Westminster Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Con
Lab
Lib Dem
SNP
Other
Other Parties Voting Intention
Green
UKIP
BNP
Respect
Other
Non Voters
Would Not Vote
Don't know

Holyrood Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Con
Lab
Lib Dem
SNP
Other
Holyrood Other Parties Voting Intention
Green
Scottish Socialist
UKIP
Solidarity
Other
Holyrood Non Voters
Would Not Vote
Don't know

April
16-20

17
25

49

OO OPrWw

w

14
25

OO oOoONDN N

w

Age Social grade Where born

Total [18-24]25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotland E'Si:"lvj';:'e 0“6‘;"“’
1162 | 138 | 275 | 414 |335] 546 | 616 | 941 116 105
% % % % % % % % % %

April 29

~May 1
14 12 13 13 18| 16 13| 14 23 3
26 19 25 20 26| 26 27| 25 34 33
7 6 6 6 8| 8 6 6 9 14
49 54 52 50 44| 47 51| 52 31 44
4 9 3 2 4| 4 3 3 4 6
1 7 1 1 1] 2 1 1 1 3
2 2 2 1 2|2 2 2 3 2
0 o o o0 o] o o 0 0 0
0 o 0o o0 o] o o 0 0 0
0 o 0o o0 1|1 o 0 0 0
3 11 5 2 2|2 4 3 3 12
8 10 11 10 4| 7 10 8 6 14
15 10 14 13 19| 17 12| 15 21 3
25 20 23 20 24| 26 25| 24 31 32
7 0 6 7 6|6 7 5 10 18
49 52 54 49 46| 45 53 | 53 32 36
4 7 3 3 5|5 3 3 7 11
2 5 2 2 1| 4 1 1 3 7
0 2 0o o0 0|1 o 0 0 2
1 o 1 1 2|1 1 1 3 2
0 o o o 1|0 o 0 0 0
0 o 0o o0 0| o o 0 0 0
3 9 5 2 1|3 a4 3 2 9
8 14 10 8 4|7 o9 8 8 9
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Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015

Weighted Sample

April
16-20

Scottish Regional Vote
Conservative 15

Labour 25
LibDem 6
SNP 42
Other 11
Scottish Regional Vote: Others
Green 7
Scottish Socialist Party 2
UKIP 2
Other 0

Scottish Regional Non Voters

w

Wouldn't vote
Don't know 8

8-9
April
If there was a referendum tomorrow on
Scotland's future and this was the question,
how would you vote?
Should Scotland be an independent country?
Yes 46
No 49

Would notvote 1
Don’tknow 5
Excluding Don't knows and Wouldn't votes
Yes 48
No 52

Referen.dum Referendum Westmlnste.r Voting 2010 Vote Holyrood .Votlng Holyrood Past Viote 2011 Gender
Headline vote 2014 Intention intention
Total | Yes | No | Yes | No [con|Lab| P |snP|con|Lab| Y |snP|con|Lab| M [sNp[con [Lab| M [snp|mate | Femate
Dem Dem Dem Dem
1162 504 | 569 | 500 | 610 |147]265]| 70 [490[154[394] 147 |210|150|260| 70 |508]|129]|295| 73 |422|555| 607
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April 29
-May 1
16 2 31 2 29 |89 4 22 1163 8 8 5194 5 6 0169 6 9 6 16 16
24 5 42 5 41 6 83 4 1110 46 18 5 3 9 5 2 4 59 16 8 24 24
6 2 11 1 11 2 3 67 1 6 2 25 0 2 3 73 0 7 4 46 1 6 6
43 75 11 76 13 1 7 0 8611 38 32 76| 1 0 8 87110 23 15 72| 41 44
11 16 6 16 6 1 4 7 11110 7 18 13| 1 2 8 10| 9 9 14 12| 13 10
7 10 2 10 3 0 3 3 6 0 4 14 8 0 1 6 6 1 5 12 8 8 5
3 5 1 4 1 0 0 1 4 0 3 2 3 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 3 2 3
2 1 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 7 1 0 1 3 1
0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 1
3 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
8 4 10 5 10 1 3 4 2 3 6 11 5 0 2 1 2 2 7 17 5 5 10
April 29
-May 1
43 100 0 92 6 4 11 12 83|11 37 47 74| 4 8 10 83| 6 29 34 70| 46 41
49 0 100 3 80 |93 84 85 11|86 56 48 19|93 87 79 12|92 64 64 23| 47 51
1 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 ofo o 0 oo o 0 oo O 0 0 1 1
7 0 0 5 5 3 5 3 6 3 6 5 8 3 5 11 5 1 7 1 8 6 7
47 100 0 97 6 4 12 13 88|12 40 50 80| 5 9 12 87| 6 31 35 75| 49 45
53 0 100 3 94 |96 88 87 128 60 50 20|95 91 88 13|94 69 65 25| 51 55
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Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015

Weighted Sample

April
16-20

Scottish Regional Vote
Conservative 15

Labour 25
LibDem 6
SNP 42
Other 11
Scottish Regional Vote: Others
Green 7
Scottish Socialist Party 2
UKIP 2
Other 0

Scottish Regional Non Voters

w

Wouldn't vote
Don't know 8

8-9
April
If there was a referendum tomorrow on
Scotland's future and this was the question,
how would you vote?
Should Scotland be an independent country?
Yes 46
No 49

Would notvote 1
Don’tknow 5
Excluding Don't knows and Wouldn't votes
Yes 48
No 52

Age Social grade Where born

Total [18-24]25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotland E'Si:"lvthere O“GSK"“’
1162 | 138 | 275 | 414 |335] 546 | 616 | 941 116 105
% % % % % % % % % %

April 29

~May 1
16 14 14 13 21| 19 13| 16 21 5
24 13 23 27 24| 23 25| 23 29 29
6 8 7 5 5|7 5 5 9 11
43 43 49 42 39| 37 48 | 46 25 34
11 23 6 12 10| 14 9 10 16 21
7 6 4 8 4] 8 s 5 11 15
3 6 1 1 5|3 2 3 0 4
2 1 2 2 2|2 2 1 4 2
0 o o 1 o] 1 o 1 0 0
3 6 5 2 1] 2 3 2 2 7
8 11 10 9 3|6 9 8 11

April 29

-May 1
43 45 45 48 36| 41 46 | 46 26 40
49 41 45 48 57| 53 45 | 47 67 43
1 2 2 o 1|1 1 1 2 5
7 13 8 4 6| 5 8 6 5 12
47 53 50 50 39| 43 50| 49 28 48
53 47 50 50 61|57 50| s1 72 52
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You

Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults .
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015 What the world thinks
Referen.dum Referendum Westmlnste.r Voting 2010 Vote Holyrood .Votlng Holyrood Past Viote 2011 Gender
Headline vote 2014 Intention intention
Total | Yes | No | Yes | No [con|Lab| P |snP|con|Lab| Y |snP|con|Lab| M [sNp[con [Lab| M [snp|mate | Femate
Dem Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample| 1162 504 | 569 | 500 | 610 [147]265| 70 |490|154(394] 147 |210)150|260] 70 |508]129(295]| 73 |422|555]| 607

% % % % % % % % % %N N % %N %N N %N %N %N % N %N %N %
Have you decided definitely how you will vote in
the election, or will you wait until nearer the time
before deciding how to vote?
[This question was asked to all respondents except
those who don't know who they will vote for; n=
1066]
I have definitely decided how to vote 85 92 83 92 82 |91 80 74 92|88 86 86 94|94 84 64 91|93 85 81 87| 86 83
| shall wait until nearer the time 11 7 14 6 14 9 18 20 5111 12 11 5 6 14 18 8 6 12 14 9 10 11
Not sure 4 | 2 3|2 3]0 2 7 3]1 2 3 1|1 2 18 1|0 3 5 3|3 5
Is the party you intend to vote for your first
choice of party, or are you voting for a party that
isn't your first choice in order to stop a party
vou like even less?
[This question was asked to all respondents except
those who will not vote or don't know who they will
vote for; n=1033]
The party | intend to vote for is my first choice 84 94 76 95 76 |81 84 44 92|76 87 80 94|78 83 52 95|79 81 72 93| 84 85
The party | intend to vote for is not my first choice,
but stands a better chance of beating a party | like 12 4 19 3 19 | 17 12 43 5120 11 14 6 121 14 32 4|20 15 19 5 13 10
even less
Not sure 4 2 5 1 512 3 13 3|3 2 6 0]1 3 16 2|1 4 9 1|3 5
In the previous question you said you were
voting for a party that is not your first choice in
order to stop a party you like even less. Which
party are you voting to try and stop?
[This question was asked to those who are not
voting for their first choice; n= 137]
Scottish National Party 64 3 82 4 78 [95 72 95 0 (94 51 76 35|97 68 83 0 |97 54 68 37|77 49
Conservative 25 58 16 51 19 (0 28 0 690 42 15 41(0 31 6 76| 0 40 18 46| 11 42
Labour 5 23 1 25 2 5 0 1 126 3 1 213 2 5 10| 3 3 2 5 5 4
Liberal Democrat 2 11 0 14 0 0 o 0 610 O 2 0ol0 O 0 8|0 O 2 0 1 2
Green 2 |0 o0)]O0 oO0}J]O O O 100/0 O O 2|0 0 0 O0JO 0 O0 1214 O
UKIP 1 0 1 0 1 0 o 4 0o|l0 O 6 0ol0 O 6 oo o 9 0 0 2
Other i1 |5 of(6 O0)J]J]O O O 4)JO 3 O O0O]J]O O O 6|0 3 0 oO0of1 o
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0]0 O 0 0]0 O 0 o|jo0o o 0 0 0 0
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Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015

Weighted Sample

Have you decided definitely how you will vote in
the election, or will you wait until nearer the time
before deciding how to vote?

[This question was asked to all respondents except
those who don't know who they will vote for; n=
1066]
I have definitely decided how to vote
| shall wait until nearer the time
Not sure

Is the party you intend to vote for your first
choice of party, or are you voting for a party that
isn't your first choice in order to stop a party
vou like even less?
[This question was asked to all respondents except
those who will not vote or don't know who they will
vote for; n=1033]
The party | intend to vote for is my first choice
The party | intend to vote for is not my first choice,
but stands a better chance of beating a party | like
even less
Not sure

In the previous question you said you were
voting for a party that is not your first choice in
order to stop a party you like even less. Which
party are you voting to try and stop?

[This question was asked to those who are not
voting for their first choice; n= 137]
Scottish National Party
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Green
UKIP
Other
Don't know

Age Social grade Where born
Total  [18:24|25:39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABCH | C2DE | Scotiand | #5ehere | Oureide
1162 | 138 | 275 | 414 [335| 546 | 616 | 041 | 116 | 105
% % % % % % % % % %
8s |73 80 87 90| 87 83| 87 82 65
11 |14 15 11 6|11 11| 9 16 18
4 |12 5 3 3|2 6| 3 2 17
84 |8 81 85 87|83 86| 85 83 82
122 |1 12 12 11|15 9| 12 13 10
4 4 7 4 2|3 5| 2 4 8
64 |39 67 69 66| 67 61| 66 72 35
25 |21 20 23 33|19 34| 25 21 33
5 |19 o 8 ofls5 5| 6 0 0
2 o 6 o0 1|3 o0 1 7 0
2 |22 0o 0o of3 of o 0 32
1 o 4 o0 of2 o 1 0 0
1 o 3 o0 of1 o0 1 0 0
0 o o o oo o] o 0 0
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Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015

Referen.dum Referendum Westmlnstejr Voting 2010 Vote Hol)./rood .Votmg Holyrood Past Viote 2011 Gender
Headline vote 2014 Intention intention
Total Yes No Yes No |Con | Lab Lib SNP | Con | Lab Lib SNP | Con | Lab Lib SNP | Con | Lab Lib SNP | Male | Female
Dem Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample| 1162 504 | 569 | 500 | 610 |147]265] 70 [490]154]394| 147 [210]150]260| 70 |508]129|295| 73 |422]555| 607
Unweighted Sample| 1162 504 | 577 | 497 | 613 |145(269] 73 [476]161|348] 177 |209]146]267| 74 [487]125]313] 92 |333|574] 588

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April  April 29
16-20 -May1
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well
or badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 7 5 1 10 0 10 30 1 11 1124 3 2 213 1 9 1131 1 1 2 6 4
Fairly well 26 25 11 40 12 37 21 48 10|56 21 25 12|67 24 36 13|56 21 24 26
Fairly badly 29 29 32 27 34 27 37 33 15 34 28 28 36 39 32 10 33 36 30| 28 31
Very badly 33 35 54 18 51 21 37 52 37 40 54 34 16 50 38 21 49| 38 32
Don’tknow 6 5 3 5 3 5 4 7
Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly
as leader of the Labour party?
Verywell 4 4 2 7 1 6 0 16 O 1 0 8 7 1 0 15 O 1 0 10 6 2 6 3
Fairly well 27 31 20 62 23119 50 141 20 57 27112 49 30 32
Fairly badly 36 32 43 14 36| 36 26 32| 45 17 34139 24 33 31
Very badly 26 24 33|40 10 42 | 30 24 31| 44 28 19
Don’'tknow 7 9 7 8 6 9 6 5 3 6 5 6 6 11] 5 6 1 7 4 8 11 7 3 14

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or

badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well 1 15 5 1
Fairly well 11 30 12 28 | 41 22 10|43 22 44 13|38 20 37 17

Fairly badly 29 33 28 32 | 33 37 2813 29 33 28|35 3 26 27|31 33 32 26
Very badly 53 29 52 30 | 20 36 55123 42 35 54|16 37 13 54|25 37 18 51

Don’t know

Do you think Nicola Sturgeon is doing well or

badly as First Minister?

Very well 42 45
Fairly well 26 30

10 18 21 81|20 44 48 75112 14 18 81)]16 33 29 71
42 41 17| 32 34 18| 40 43 35 18|35 34

1 14 0 13 |18 12 25 0 11 13 24 0 |14 12
0 23 0 21 32 21 16 0 30 11 34 22 21 0|32 15

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults .
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015 What the world thinks

Age Social grade Where born

Total |18-24|25-3 [ 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotiand | E1SeWhere [ Outside

in UK UK
Weighted Sample| 1162 138 | 275 | 414 | 335 546 | 616 | 941 116 105
Unweighted Sample| 1162 147 | 241 | 471 |303] 719 | 443 911 202 49
% % % % % % % % % %

April  April 29

16-20 -May1

Do you think that David Cameron is doing well
or badly as Prime Minister?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly 27 32 21 32| 31 28
Very badly 32 28 43 32| 31 39

Don’t know

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly
as leader of the Labour party?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly 40 32 28 28| 35 26
Very badly 33 35 46 37| 38 40

Don’t know

Do you think Nicola Sturgeon is doing well or
badly as First Minister?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know
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You

Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults .
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015 What the world thinks
Referen.dum Referendum Westmlnste.r Voting 2010 Vote Holyrood .Votlng Holyrood Past Viote 2011 Gender
Headline vote 2014 Intention intention
Total | Yes | No | Yes | No [con|Lab| P |snP|con|Lab| Y |snP|con|Lab| M [sNp[con [Lab| M [snp|mate | Femate
Dem Dem Dem Dem
Weighted Sample 1162 504 | 569 | 500 | 610 |147]265]| 70 [490[154[394] 147 |210|150|260| 70 |508]|129]|295| 73 |422|555| 607

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % N % % % %N %N % %
April  April 29
16-20 -May 1
Do you think that Jim Murphy is doing well or
badly as leader of the Scottish Labour party?
Verywell 5 3 0 6 1 6 2 12 2 o3 7 3 0ol2 12 2 0] 2 9 5 1 4 3
Fairly well 27 24 10 36 9 37 |33 49 26 11|23 35 26 16|31 50 23 11|21 38 27 16| 23 24
TOTAL WELL 32 27 10 42 10 43 35 61 28 11|26 42 29 16 33 62 25 11 23 47 32 17 27 27
Fairly badly 26 30 28 32 29 32 |38 27 51 28|3 32 33 21|41 27 41 29|35 27 36 31| 28 32
Very badly 28 32 54 14 54 13 17 6 15 54|26 20 28 57| 17 4 25 53|33 17 17 47| 40 24
TOTAL BADLY 54 62 82 46 83 45 55 33 66 82|61 52 61 78 58 31 66 82 68 44 53 78 68 56
Don't know 14 12 | 8 12| 8 12|10 7 6 7|18 6 10 7|9 7 9 7|10 9 15 6|5 17
Which of these would make the best Prime
Minister?
David Cameron 24 11 39 10 38 |96 9 45 12|75 18 22 12|94 13 36 11|78 15 28 16| 27 23
Ed Miliband 33 36 31 37 31 1 71 10 33| 8 54 40 22 3 67 10 34| 3 54 30 33|36 30
Nick Clegg 6 7 6 7 5 0o 2 32 613 3 12 6] 1 3 3 5|2 5 18 6 4 8
Nigel Farage 4 2 4 2 4 2 3 2 218 1 2 512 4 8 119 3 1 4 6 2
Don’t know 32 45 20 43 21 1 15 10 47| 7 24 24 56| 1 13 11 48| 8 23 23 42| 27 37
Which two or three of these words best sum up
your view of the Labour Party in Scotland?
Out of touch with people like me 43 62 30 62 30 |50 11 38 63|48 37 42 63|52 9 31 63|52 26 36 62|50 37
Too ready to do what London wants 38 63 18 63 20 |17 15 25 65|20 35 39 63|15 13 28 65|26 25 24 57| 42 35
Dishonest 22 37 11 35 13 (20 1 17 37|25 9 20 38|19 3 11 36|28 9 8 32|30 16
Can bring Scotland together 13 3 23 4 22 |13 39 13 1114 23 11 4 12 43 12 3 |12 28 9 6 13 14
Puts forward sensible policies 13 4 22 6 20 6 42 3 4 7 24 18 1 7 42 4 4 5 27 13 8 12 14
Divisive 12 16 9 16 9 17 5 21 14116 10 19 10] 18 3 12 14115 6 15 14 | 15 8
On my side 11 2 20 3 18 5 40 8 o6 22 9 216 40 5 112 24 7 6 | 10 12
Too right-wing 11 21 3 21 4 0 5 3 1711 13 13 14| 0 5 5 16| 0 12 10 15| 13 9
Too left-wing 8 2 14 2 13 33 3 19 2131 2 8 2133 6 11 1|3 2 12 2 9 7
Honest 6 2 10 2 9 1 20 5 2 4 11 7 1 4 21 1 1 2 13 9 3 8 5
Too ready to pick a fight with London 5 3 7 2 7 11 3 8 4 112 3 5 5112 4 5 3114 4 7 4 5 5
Don’t know 13 7 14 6 16 (11 11 13 8 |10 9 13 919 9 25 8|8 12 20 7 7 19
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Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015

Weighted Sample

April
16-20
Do you think that Jim Murphy is doing well or
badly as leader of the Scottish Labour party?
Verywell 5

Fairly well 27
TOTAL WELL 32
Fairly badly 26
Very badly 28
TOTAL BADLY 54
Don’t know 14

Which of these would make the best Prime
Minister?
David Cameron
Ed Miliband
Nick Clegg
Nigel Farage
Don’t know

Which two or three of these words best sum up
your view of the Labour Party in Scotland?

Out of touch with people like me
Too ready to do what London wants
Dishonest

Can bring Scotland together

Puts forward sensible policies
Divisive

On my side

Too right-wing

Too left-wing

Honest

Too ready to pick a fight with London
Don’t know

12
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Age Social grade Where born

Total |18-24|25-39 [40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotland E'Si:"lvj';:'e 0“6‘;"“’
1162|138 | 275 | 414 |335] 546 | 616 | 941 116 | 105
% % % % % % % % % %

April 29

-May 1
3 4 1 4 4| 3 a4 3 8 2
24 17 23 24 28| 24 24| 24 24 27
27 21 24 28 32 27 28 27 32 29
30 |22 20 20 35|31 20| 30 33 24
32 |35 20 35 28|31 32| 33 25 27
62 57 58 64 63 62 61 63 58 51
11 21 19 8 5|10 12| 10 10 20
24 |20 24 21 31|20 20| 25 30 13
33 [290 31 35 35|33 34| 32 36 41
6 8 9 5 4|5 7 5 7 14
4 8 4 3 3|3 5 3 4 12
32 |34 33 3 27| 3 35| 35 23 21
43 | 28 43 46 47| 43 44| 47 34 26
38 [34 38 40 38|36 40| 41 24 28
22 |29 27 23 15| 23 21| 23 19 17
13 11 11 16 12 13 14| 11 22 24
13 11 13 13 14| 13 13| 12 16 19
12 9 14 11 12|12 11| 11 14 13
11 11 7 11 14| 10 12| 10 12 15
11 13 10 11 11| 12 10| 11 12 7
8 11 6 7 9|9 7 8 8 5
6 7 7 7 5|5 7 6 8 7
5 6 4 5 5|7 3 5 4 9
13 |22 20 12 6|12 14| 13 10 20
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You

Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults .
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015 What the world thinks
Referen.dum Referendum Westmlnste.r Voting 2010 Vote Holyrood .Votlng Holyrood Past Viote 2011 Gender
Headline vote 2014 Intention intention
Total | Yes | No | Yes | No [con|Lab| P |snP|con|Lab| Y |snP|con|Lab| M [sNp[con [Lab| M [snp|mate | Femate
Dem Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample| 1162 504 | 569 | 500 | 610 [147]265| 70 |490|154(394] 147 |210)150|260] 70 |508]129(295]| 73 |422|555]| 607

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And which two or three best sum up your view
of the SNP?
Too ready to pick a fight with London 36 9 61 9 60 | 71 59 66 8 |62 38 43 13|68 59 58 11|65 43 46 20| 38 34
Puts forward sensible policies 34 61 9 61 13 2 13 5 641 9 32 33 61| 4 10 4 64| 6 26 16 56| 32 35
Can bring Scotland together 34 64 9 63 11 4 10 7 65111 33 33 58| 5 9 7 66 9 24 18 54| 35 33
On my side 26 51 5 53 6 1 3 3 551 8 25 25 45) 1 2 2 551 4 17 10 47| 28 24
Divisive 25 5 44 4 42 | 50 47 42 4 |46 26 31 5149 46 40 5|50 31 36 10| 29 21
Honest 22 45 3 45 4 1 2 2 471 6 21 21 43) 1 2 0O 46| 4 15 12 38| 24 21
Dishonest 20 1 39 2 36 | 43 39 44 146 21 22 6 | 44 43 41 0|53 26 28 6 25 16
Out of touch with people like me 14 1 26 1 25 |33 23 30 1120 18 10 3|37 24 24 1127 19 15 6 13 16
Too left-wing 10 4 16 4 15 |33 10 21 2131 7 11 3132 9 17 3129 7 12 6 13 7
Too right-wing 2 1 4 1 4 0 7 5 0 0 3 2 1 0 7 5 0 0 3 9 2 2 3
Too ready to do what London wants 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
Don’t know 7 4 6 3 7 2 6 1 2 3 4 3 2 1 6 100 2 1 5 8 3 3 10
If Ed Miliband becomes Prime Minister after next
week’s election, but Labour does not have an
overall majority, which of these would you
prefer?
Afull Labour-SNP coalition, with SNP ministers in 28 46 13| 46 156 15 o 48|88 30 31 39| 7 14 10 497 25 21 39|28 28
government at Westminster
A formal agreement to work together, but with NO 11 8 16| 8 14|14 21 14 6|8 15 11 10|14 20 11 7|9 15 18 10|10 12
SNP ministers
No formal agreement, but with the two parties co- 28 33 23| 34 24 |17 28 31 32|17 27 32 33|13 30 31 31|20 30 25 32|32 23
operating from time to time on individual measures
No co-operation of any kind at any time between 20 4 36| 4 34|58 28 36 5|58 18 17 8|62 28 28 4|61 19 21 8|23 18
the two parties
Don’t know 13 8 12 8 14 5 8 10 9 8 9 9 10| 4 8 18 9 4 11 15 11 6 19
Do you think Ed Miliband is right or wrong to
rule out any formal, general agreement between
Labour and the SNP?
Right 34 8 58 9 55 | 73 59 50 9170 35 34 17|77 61 41 8|75 45 26 14| 39 29
Wrong 48 78 24 78 26 |13 25 32 78|14 50 50 7113 21 33 79|14 38 47 69| 49 48
Not sure 18 14 19 13 19 |14 16 18 12|16 15 16 12|10 18 26 13|10 17 27 16| 13 23
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Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015

Weighted Sample

And which two or three best sum up your view
of the SNP?
Too ready to pick a fight with London
Puts forward sensible policies
Can bring Scotland together
On my side
Divisive
Honest
Dishonest
Out of touch with people like me
Too left-wing
Too right-wing
Too ready to do what London wants
Don’t know

If Ed Miliband becomes Prime Minister after next
week’s election, but Labour does not have an
overall majority, which of these would you
prefer?
A full Labour-SNP coalition, with SNP ministers in
government at Westminster
A formal agreement to work together, but with NO
SNP ministers
No formal agreement, but with the two parties co-
operating from time to time on individual measures
No co-operation of any kind at any time between
the two parties
Don’t know

Do you think Ed Miliband is right or wrong to
rule out any formal, general agreement between
Labour and the SNP?
Right
Wrong
Not sure

14

Age Social grade Where born

Total [18-24]25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotland E'Si:"lvthere O“GSK"“’
1162 | 138 | 275 | 414 |335] 546 | 616 | 941 116 105
% % % % % % % % % %
36 35 37 32 39| 3 33| 35 45 29
34 32 35 35 32| 34 33| 36 26 23
34 31 32 37 32|32 35| 35 24 36
26 25 25 28 24| 24 28| 27 16 27
25 26 25 25 23|31 19| 24 30 23
22 19 23 25 19| 19 25 | 23 17 19
20 16 18 20 24| 24 17 | 19 31 17
14 12 18 12 16| 13 16 | 14 15 17
10 9 8 10 13| 12 8 9 15 14
2 2 4 2 2|1 3 2 3 8
1 o 1 o 1|0 1 0 1 2
7 15 8 6 3| 4 o9 7 6 9
28 26 36 27 24| 25 30| 30 22 21
11 11 9 13 11 11 11 10 13 16
28 24 24 28 31| 32 24| 27 28 32
20 18 18 20 24| 21 19| 21 27 9
13 22 13 12 10 11 15 12 10 22
34 26 28 34 41| 38 30| 33 45 31
48 48 50 49 46| 49 47| s0 35 43
18 27 22 17 13| 13 23| 17 20 26
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Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015

Weighted Sample

Nicola Sturgeon says she would like to work
with Labour constructively for the good of
Britain as a whole, and not press for another
referendum for the time being. Do you think she
genuinely wants this, or is only really interested
in achieving independen

Genuinely wants to co-operate and is right to want
this

Genuinely wants to co-operate, but wrong not to
press for an early referendum

Really wants an early referendum, and rightly so
Really wants early referendum, and wrong to want
this

Don’t know

How do you feel about the prospect of Scotland
becoming independent within the next ten years
or so?
Enthusiastic
Pleased
Wouldn’t mind
Disappointed
Alarmed
Don’t know

Which two or three of these words or phrases
best describe your view of the current general
election campaign?

Negative

Uninspiring

Dull

Exciting

Relevant to people like me

Positive

Irrelevant to people like me

Inspiring

Don’t know

15

Referen.dum Referendum Westmlnste.r Voting 2010 Vote Holyrood .Votlng Holyrood Past Viote 2011 Gender
Headline vote 2014 Intention intention
Total | Yes | No | Yes | No [con|Lab| P |snP|con|Lab| Y |snP|con|Lab| M [sNp[con [Lab| M [snp|mate | Femate
Dem Dem Dem Dem

1162 504 | 569 | 500 | 610 |147]265]| 70 [490[154[394] 147 |210|150|260| 70 |508]|129]|295| 73 |422|555| 607
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
43 73 17 75 18 4 24 7 75110 46 42 71| 4 20 7 7819 37 24 67| 43 43
7 13 3 12 4 4 3 16 11| 6 4 10 8 4 3 15 11| 3 3 10 9 6 8
4 7 1 6 0 1 2 0 6] 3 2 712 2 0 611 2 3 6 4 3
38 2 73 3 69 | 88 63 75 3|77 43 40 10|89 69 69 2181 52 54 13 41 36
8 5 7 4 9 2 7 3 5 5 5 6 4 2 6 10 4 6 6 10 5 6 11
28 65 0 64 1 0 3 1 61| 5 23 25 57| 1 1 0O 60| 4 15 15 50| 31 26
9 19 1 19 2 2 4 6 16| 4 9 16 13 2 3 7 17 1 9 14 13 9 10
10 11 6 11 8 4 8 13 10| 4 10 10 9 4 7 10 10| 3 11 11 10 9 10
12 1 21 1 20 | 13 20 10 6 | 13 16 9 6 112 23 14 6 |14 18 9 6 11 13
34 1 68 1 63 | 80 57 69 4 |71 38 35 10|80 61 61 4 |77 42 49 13| 34 34
6 2 5 3 6 2 8 1 3 3 4 4 6 2 4 9 3 1 5 2 7 6 7
47 48 48 47 48 | 46 46 43 48| 55 44 48 51|47 47 38 49|58 45 38 49| 58 37
43 37 49 35 50 | 54 43 53 36|62 37 54 40|56 44 45 36|66 40 45 41| 48 38
27 23 31 22 31 |28 27 3 25|35 21 29 31|31 28 35 23|33 28 28 25 33 22
19 27 14 28 13 8 21 6 2717 20 18 26| 7 16 12 28| 8 20 13 24| 17 20
17 19 16 21 14 |17 20 13 20|14 21 15 18|16 21 12 19|13 21 22 17| 15 18
12 15 10 15 10 11 13 8 151 9 16 6 1012 11 7 16| 7 13 8 14 | 12 12
10 7 12 7 12 |14 8 9 9110 9 8 11112 10 7 9111 9 9 10 | 11 10
8 12 5 12 5 2 9 5 121 2 10 6 9 3 7 2 12| 3 8 3 10 7 9
9 8 8 8 8 6 7 6 6 7 7 6 6 5 6 14 7 6 6 14 7 5 13
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Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015

Weighted Sample

Nicola Sturgeon says she would like to work
with Labour constructively for the good of
Britain as a whole, and not press for another
referendum for the time being. Do you think she
genuinely wants this, or is only really interested
in achieving independen

Genuinely wants to co-operate and is right to want
this

Genuinely wants to co-operate, but wrong not to
press for an early referendum

Really wants an early referendum, and rightly so
Really wants early referendum, and wrong to want
this

Don’t know

How do you feel about the prospect of Scotland
becoming independent within the next ten years
or so?
Enthusiastic
Pleased
Wouldn’t mind
Disappointed
Alarmed
Don’t know

Which two or three of these words or phrases
best describe your view of the current general
election campaign?

Negative

Uninspiring

Dull

Exciting

Relevant to people like me

Positive

Irrelevant to people like me

Inspiring

Don’t know

16

Age Social grade Where born
Total [18-24]25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotland E'Si:"lvthere O“GSK"“’
1162 | 138 | 275 | 414 |335] 546 | 616 | 941 116 105
% % % % % % % % % %
43 40 43 42 46| 42 43| 44 37 42
7 6 9 8 5|5 9 7 5 10
4 7 4 4 1| 3 4 3 5 6
38 31 33 39 44| 43 33| 38 46 26
8 6 12 7 3|6 11 8 7 15
28 31 31 30 23|27 20| 30 18 28
9 5 10 10 10| 8 11| 10 6 5
10 17 8 10 9| 10 10 8 13 21
12 7 13 12 13 12 12 12 13 10
34 25 29 35 40| 39 30 | 33 47 24
6 15 8 4 5| 4 8 6 3 12
47 38 45 50 49| 50 44 | 48 50 32
43 24 36 45 53| 47 40 | 44 46 33
27 24 23 31 20| 28 27| 27 32 24
19 20 24 17 12| 21 17| 17 19 31
17 17 21 18 12| 17 16 | 17 10 17
12 12 12 11 13 10 14 12 9 11
10 14 7 10 13| 10 11| 10 12 12
8 2 9 6 8| 7 o9 8 6 9
9 6 13 7 4| 6 11 8 7 17
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You

Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults .
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015 What the world thinks
Referen.dum Referendum Westmlnste.r Voting 2010 Vote Holyrood .Votlng Holyrood Past Viote 2011 Gender
Headline vote 2014 Intention intention
Total | Yes | No | Yes | No [con|Lab| P |snP|con|Lab| Y |snP|con|Lab| M [sNp[con [Lab| M [snp|mate | Femate
Dem Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample| 1162 504 | 569 | 500 | 610 [147]265| 70 |490|154(394] 147 |210)150|260] 70 |508]129(295]| 73 |422|555]| 607

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8-9  April 29
April - May 1
When, if ever, do you think there should be
another referendum on Scottish independence?
There should not be another referendum on 16 o 32| 0o 3037 28 36 133 18 17 5|30 30 26 1|30 23 24 4 |14 18
Scottish independence ever
There should not be another referendum on | 9 o 18| 1 16|20 16 7 2|18 12 6 1|18 19 8 223 10 9 4|9 9
Scottish independence for at least 50 years
There should not be another referendum on g 11 2 20| 1 18|14 18 31 2|18 11 13 4|14 19 32 2|15 14 19 5 |11 10
Scottish independence for at least 25 years
There should not be another referendum on 8 3 12| 3 11|14 11 7 4|9 9 11 5|14 10 8 5|9 10 16 5|10 6
Scottish independence for at least 15 years
There should not be another referendum on ) 13 13 11| 14 13|88 12 10 179 15 14 15| 7 12 11 16| 7 12 16 16|12 15
Scottish independence for at least 10 years
There should be another referendum on Scottish 3% |77 3|74 6|6 10 9 e9|9 31 35 6|7 6 7 68|66 24 18 58|39 33
independence within the next 10 years
Don'tknow 5 7 4 4 6 5 1 4 0 4 3 5 4 5 1 4 8 5 1 7 0 7 5 8
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Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015

Weighted Sample

8-9
April
When, if ever, do you think there should be
another referendum on Scottish independence?
There should not be another referendum on
L 17
Scottish independence ever
There should not be another referendum on 1
Scottish independence for at least 50 years
There should not be another referendum on 9
Scottish independence for at least 25 years
There should not be another referendum on 7
Scottish independence for at least 15 years
There should not be another referendum on 11
Scottish independence for at least 10 years
There should be another referendum on Scottish 20

independence within the next 10 years

Don'tknow 5

18

Age Social grade Where born
Total [18-24]25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotland E'Si:"lvthere O“GSK"“’
1162 | 138 | 275 | 414 |335] 546 | 616 | 941 116 105
% % % % % % % % % %
April 29
-May 1
16 11 13 17 20| 16 16 | 17 18 5
9 10 10 9 8| 10 8 8 13 9
11 11 12 12 9| 13 o9 9 16 18
8 6 4 8 12| 9 7 8 10 8
13 12 16 11 15| 16 12| 14 11 13
36 37 36 40 31| 32 40| 38 26 34
7 13 11 3 6| 5 8 6 6 13
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You

Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults .
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015 What the world thinks

Referen.dum Referendum Westmlnste.r Voting 2010 Vote Holyrood .Votlng Holyrood Past Viote 2011 Gender
Headline vote 2014 Intention intention
Total | Yes | No | Yes | No [con|Lab| P |snP|con|Lab| Y |snP|con|Lab| M [sNp[con [Lab| M [snp|mate | Femate
Dem Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample| 1162 504 | 569 | 500 | 610 [147]265| 70 |490|154(394] 147 |210)150|260] 70 |508]129(295]| 73 |422|555]| 607

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8-9  April 29
April - May 1
And when, if ever, do you think there WILL be
another referendum on Scottish independence?
There probably won't be Elmther referendum on 4 2 0 3 1 2 1 a 5 ol s 1 2 110 a 5 0 1 3 0 1 1 2
Scottish independence ever
There prolbabllywontbe another referendum on 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 5 23 o 3 3l 3 3 5 2 2 2 8 1 1 3
Scottish independence for at least 50 years
There prolbabllywontbe another referendum on 5 5 3 7 4 6 9 6 5 3 9 3 2 4 7 7 2 3 8 6 9 3 3 6
Scottish independence for at least 25 years
Thereprolbabllywontbeanotherreferendumon 7 8 6 9 5 9 7 10 5 715 10 7 6 6 8 6 8 9 10 6 6 | 10 5
Scottish independence for at least 15 years
There probably won't be another referendum on g 16 15 15| 16 15 [23 12 12 16|12 16 22 14|20 15 17 15|15 18 19 14|20 12
Scottish independence for at least 10 years
There will probably be another referendum on - g, 54 64 49 | 63 50 |44 51 56 64|58 55 46 63|52 47 45 64|56 47 41 64|54 55
Scottish independence within the next 10 years
Don't know 13 14 9 15 9 15 13 15 11 8|11 13 15 8 112 16 18 7 9 15 17 10 | 11 16
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Sample Size: 1162 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 29th April - 1st May 2015

Weighted Sample

And when, if ever, do you think there WILL be
another referendum on Scottish independence?

There probably won't be another referendum on
Scottish independence ever

There probably won't be another referendum on
Scottish independence for at least 50 years

There probably won't be another referendum on
Scottish independence for at least 25 years

There probably won't be another referendum on
Scottish independence for at least 15 years

There probably won't be another referendum on
Scottish independence for at least 10 years

There will probably be another referendum on
Scottish independence within the next 10 years

Don't know

20

8-9
April

18

50

13
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Age Social grade Where born
Total |18-24|25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotland E'Si:"lvthere O“GSK"“’
1162 | 138 | 275 | 414 |335] 546 | 616 | 941 116 105
% % % % % % % % % %
April 29
-May 1
2 o 1 3 1|1 2 1 2 3
2 2 4 1 2| 2 2 1 2 8
5 8 6 6 2|5 5 5 2 10
8 4 11 7 7|6 9 8 6 10
16 24 20 15 10| 19 13| 16 17 9
54 43 41 59 64| 57 52| 55 54 45
14 18 17 10 13 10 17 13 16 15
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov Scottish Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, and social class (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership, Holyrood Vote 2011, Place of birth and Recalled 2014
referendum vote:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Age and Gender

Male 18-24 66 69
Male 25-39 107 135
Male 40-59 239 202
Male 60+ 162 150
Female 18-24 81 70
Female 25-39 134 141
Female 40-59 232 211
Female 60+ 141 185
Social Grade
AB 333 227
C1 386 320
C2 185 232
DE 258 383
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 162 139
Sun/ Star 182 186
Mirror / Record 165 232
Guardian / Independent / Herald 160 70
FT / Times / Telegraph / Scotsman 85 70
Other Paper 135 232
No Paper 273 232
Political Party Identification
Conservatives 125 129
Labour 313 295
Liberal Democrats 92 73
SNP 283 304
SNP (Holyrood) & Lab (Westminster) 50 117
Other 35 10
Don’t know / No vote 264 232
Place of Birth
Scotland 911 941
Elsewhere in UK 202 116
Outside UK 49 105
Recalled Referendum Vote
Yes 497 500
No 613 610
Can't remember/ Didn't vote 52 52

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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